
LEPC AGENDA for February 24, 2021 

 

Meeting called to order: 1900 

Via in-person and Zoom  

 

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA: 

 Motion: Kristen 

 Second: Melissa 

 

 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:  Minutes for the January 27, 2021 

 Additions/Corrections: Minutes not available at this time 

 Motion:                   Second:  

 

 

OLD BUSINESS: 

 

 

1. Corona Virus (Covid-19) Update 

a. Received the Twentieth Continuation from the State on 1/21/2021. 

b. Weston County has 527 lab confirmed cases, 0 lab confirmed cases in the past 24 hours, 

2 active lab confirmed cases, 93 probable cases. 612 total cases recovered, 520 lab 

confirmed cases recovered and 92 probable cases recovered. 5 COVID-19 related deaths 

as of 2/23/21. 

 

 

 

2. WyoLink Tower Update 

a. No update 

 

 

NEW BUSINESS: 

 

 

1. Dispatch Communications 

a. No update 

 

 

 

2. Weston County Community Needs Assessment Report 

a. No update 

 

 

 

TRAINING:  

1. No update 

 

 

Next LEPC Meeting Scheduled for March 31, 2021  

 

ADJOURNMENT:  1913   P.M. 

 

Motion: Melanie  Second: Sam Keller 

 

 

Name Agency Email 

Don Steveson Refinery/ LEPC Chair/NVFD dsteveson@parpacific.com 

Melissa Stubs Newcastle PD Dispatch npdstubbs@rtconnect.net 

David Scott NVFD David.scott@wyo.gov 

Melanie Wilmer Crook County Public Health melanie.wilmer@wyo.gov  

Sam Keller NPD npdkeller@rtconnect.net 

James Curren NVFD Nvfdchief@rtconnect.net 



Kristen Kohlbrand Weston County Hospital KKohlbrand@wchs-wy.org 

Scott Beachler WCSSR sbnwy@outlook.com 

John Strong Upton Fire jstrong@rtconnect.net 

Daniel Tysdal Weston County Fire wcfire@rtconnect.net 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 



 


